UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
APRIL 2012

It is recomemded that this project report prepared

by
HASMAHANI BINTI AZIZAN
titled
PROPOSED AN UPGRADING OF BEAUTY AND HEALTH SPA

AT NO.5, JALAN PP3, BANDAR UNIVERSITI, 32610 SERI ISKANDAR PERAK
FOR RATNA MUTIARA ENTERPRISE. .

accepted in partially fullfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Interior Design

Report Supervisor

Course Coordinator



ABSTRACT

This project is about proposed upgrading of beauty and health spa at No.5 Jalan PP3, Bandar Universiti, 32610 Seri Iskandar, Perak
Darul Ridzuan.The client is Ratna Mutiara Enterprise. The aim for this project is to create a systematic flow complete with all treatment
area to make comfort for customer to get the service. The design should be welcoming environment to the spa and can be identify the
general design requirement of the health spa. In Malaysia, almost spa just provide external beauty only like massage, facial, pedicure,
manicure and so on, but they are not take care about internal beauty or health. Based on main products, it provides internal and external
beauty products.

Nowadays, people accept spa as black story like ‘rumah urut’ and give ‘additional’ services. So, that is the right time to make spa as
professional work like other profession. Besides that, this spa also has a lot of design problems. There are not welcoming environment
like a spa. The space arrangement also not systematic and there have no privacy area at certain treatment like sauna and milk bath.
The scheme colour actually should be suitable with concept or products but this spa used many colour like yellow, red and green.

The concept of this project is about purification and suitable with services and products that be used by Ratna Mutiara Enterprise. The
colour scheme should be more natural colour because there have not provide spa only but there have health consultant that give advice

or to promote the products.



CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1.0 PROJECT BRIEF
11 BACKGROUND RESEARCH
12 PROJECT’S ISSUES
13 PROJECTS AIM
14 PROJECT’S OBJECTIVES
15 PROJECT’S METHODOLOGY
16  SCOPE OF PROJECT
17 LIMITATION OF PROJECT
1.8  SIGNIFICANCE OF PROJECT

CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT
21 INTRODUCTION
2.2  CLIENT BACKGROUND
2.3  ORGANIZATION CHART
24  VISION AND MISSION
25 CORPORATE IMAGE

PAGE

[EEN

@U‘IO‘IC{OOOOOI\)
S

© 0o~~~



CHAPTER

CHAPTER

CHAPTER

CHAPTER

3.0
31
3.2
3.3

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

5.0
51
5.2
5.3
54

6.0
6.1
6.2
6.3

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
INTRODUCTION

SITE ANALYSIS

BUILDING ANALYSIS

CASE STUDY

CASE STUDY 1
CASE STUDY 2
CASE STUDY 3
CASE STUDY 4

PROJECT
INTRODUCTION
CLIENTS REQUIREMENT
SCOPE OF WORK
CONCLUSION

DESIGN PROPOSAL
INTRODUCTION
DESIGN PROPOSAL
CONCLUSION

Vi

11-24
25-39

40-50
51-55
56-62
63-66

68
70-73
7476
77

78
79-105
106

107



PROPOSED UPGRADING OF BEAUTY AND HEALTH SPA AT NO.5.JALAN PP3
BANDAR UNIVERSITI.32610 SERI ISKANDAR.PERAK FOR RATNA MUTIAfZA €ENTEKPRISE

CHAPTER 1.0 PROJECT BRIEF

11 BACKGROUND OF RESEARCH

This project is to proposed upgrading of beauty and health spa. The client is Ratna Mutiara Enterprise and it is located at No.5 Jalan
PP3 .Bandar Universiti, 32610 Seri Iskandar Perak.

This project will introduce a beauty and health spa where the beauty is combined together with healthy products. Actually, there have a
lot of spa that provide external beauty only, so this project will show how to plan the space planning for beauty and health spa. With one
mission like another spa, this beauty and health spa also provide more generalized services related to the skin health, facial aesthetics,
foot care and aromatherapy.

Nowaday, many people especially women are very busy with their career, so spa is the right place to make them get any treatment.
From Wikipedia, spa also can be defined as an entity constant to exchanging overall well bearing through a variety of professionally for

encourage the renewal of mind,body and spirit.



	PROPOSED AN UPGRADING OF BEAUTY AND HEALTH SPA AT NO.5, JALAN PP3, BANDAR UNIVERSITI, 32610 SERI ISKANDAR PERAK FOR RATNA MUTIARA ENTERPRISE.
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1.0 PROJECT BRIEF
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF RESEARCH
	1.2 PROJECT’S ISSUE
	1.2.1 General Issue
	1.2.2 Design Issue

	1.3 PROJECT’S AIM
	1.4 PROJECT OBJECTIVES
	1.5 PROJECT METHODOLOGY
	1.5.1 INTERVIEWS AND MEETING
	1.5.2 CASE STUDY

	1.6 SCOPE OF PROJECT
	1.7 LIMITATION OF PROJECT
	1.8 RESEARCH SIGNIFICANCE
	1.8.1 Interest to client (Ratna Mutiara Enterprise)
	1.8.2 Interest to Users


	CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 CLIENT’S BACKGROUND
	2.3 ORGANIZATION CHART
	2.4 CORPORATE IMAGE

	CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 SITE LOCATION
	3.2.1 Accessibility
	3.2.3 Transportation
	3.2.4 Parking
	3.2.5 S.W.O.T Site Analysis

	3.3 BUILDING ANALYSIS

	CHAPTER 4.0 CASE STUDY
	4.1 CASE STUDY 1
	4.1.1 COMPANY PROFILE
	4.1.2 VISION AND MISSION
	4.1.3 ORGANISATION CHART
	4.1.4 SERVICES AND FACILITIES
	4.1.5 INTERIOR OF EXISTING SPACE
	4.1.6 CORPORATE IMAGE
	4.1.7 TRAFFIC FLOW FOR CUSTOMER AND STAFF

	4.2 CASE STUDY 2
	4.2.1 COMPANY PROFILE
	4.2.2 VISION AND MISSION
	4.2.3 ORGANISATION CHART
	4.2.4 INTERIOR OF EXISTING SPACE

	4.3 CASE STUDY 3
	4.3.1 COMPANY PROFILE
	4.3.2 INTERIOR OF EXISTING SPACE

	4.4 CASE STUDY 4
	4.4.1 COMPANY PROFILE
	4.4.2 CORPORATE IMAGE
	4.4.3 SERVICES / FACILITIES


	CHAPTER 5.0 PROJECT
	5.1 INTRODUCTION TO PROJECT
	5.2 CLIENT REQUIREMENT
	5.2.1 Space Requirement
	5.2.2 Facilities Provided

	5.3 SCOPE OF WORK
	5.3.1 External Work
	5.3.2 Internal Works

	5.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 6.0 DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.2 DESIGN CRITERIA
	6.2.1 DESIGN OBJECTIVE

	6.3 DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.3.1 Preliminary Design
	6.3.2 Concept

	6.4 SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROCESS
	6.4.1 Matrix Chart
	6.4.2 Bubble Diagram
	6.4.3 Development of Idea and Sketches

	6.5 DESIGN ELEMENT
	6.5.1 Floor
	6.5.2 Wall
	6.5.3 Opening
	6.5.4 Ceiling
	6.5.5 Furniture
	6.5.6 Lighting
	6.5.7 Color Scheme

	6.6 FINAL DESIGN PROPOSAL
	6.7 PERSPECTIVES VIEW
	6.6 CUSTOME MADE FURNITURE
	6.7 CONCLUSION

	LAMPIRAN



