UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

APRIL 2012

It is recomemded that this project report prepared

by

HASMAHANI BINTI AZIZAN

titled

PROPOSED AN UPGRADING OF BEAUTY AND HEALTH SPA AT NO.5, JALAN PP3, BANDAR UNIVERSITI, 32610 SERI ISKANDAR PERAK FOR RATNA MUTIARA ENTERPRISE.

accepted in partially fullfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Interior Design

ABSTRACT

This project is about proposed upgrading of beauty and health spa at No.5 Jalan PP3, Bandar Universiti, 32610 Seri Iskandar, Perak Darul Ridzuan. The client is Ratna Mutiara Enterprise. The aim for this project is to create a systematic flow complete with all treatment area to make comfort for customer to get the service. The design should be welcoming environment to the spa and can be identify the general design requirement of the health spa. In Malaysia, almost spa just provide external beauty only like massage, facial, pedicure, manicure and so on, but they are not take care about internal beauty or health. Based on main products, it provides internal and external beauty products.

Nowadays, people accept spa as black story like 'rumah urut' and give 'additional' services. So, that is the right time to make spa as professional work like other profession. Besides that, this spa also has a lot of design problems. There are not welcoming environment like a spa. The space arrangement also not systematic and there have no privacy area at certain treatment like sauna and milk bath. The scheme colour actually should be suitable with concept or products but this spa used many colour like yellow, red and green.

The concept of this project is about purification and suitable with services and products that be used by Ratna Mutiara Enterprise. The colour scheme should be more natural colour because there have not provide spa only but there have health consultant that give advice or to promote the products.

ACKNOWLE CONTENTS LIST OF FIGU LIST OF TAB LIST OF ABE	iv V vii viii viii		
CONTENTS			PAGE
CHAPTER	PROJECT'S II PROJECT'S A PROJECT'S A PROJECT'S A PROJECT'S A SCOPE OF P III IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	ID RESEARCH SSUES NIM DBJECTIVES METHODOLOGY ROJECT	1 2 3 3 3-4 5 5
CHAPTER	2.0 CLIENT 2.1 INTRODUCTI 2.2 CLIENT BACK 2.3 ORGANIZATI 2.4 VISION AND I 2.5 CORPORATE	(GROUND ON CHART MISSION	7 7 8 8 9-10

iii

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER	3.0 3.1 3.2	RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS INTRODUCTION SITE ANALYSIS	11 11-24
	3.3	BUILDING ANALYSIS	25-39
CHAPTER	4.0	CASE STUDY	
	4.1	CASE STUDY 1	40-50
	4.2	CASE STUDY 2	51-55
	4.3	CASE STUDY 3	56-62
	4.4	CASE STUDY 4	63-66
CHAPTER	5.0	PROJECT	
	5.1	INTRODUCTION	68
	5.2	CLIENTS REQUIREMENT	70-73
	5.3	SCOPE OF WORK	74-76
	5.4	CONCLUSION	77
CHAPTER	6.0	DESIGN PROPOSAL	
	6.1	INTRODUCTION	78
	6.2	DESIGN PROPOSAL	7 9 -10
	6.3	CONCLUSION	106
REFERENC APPENDICE			107

CHAPTER 1.0 PROJECT BRIEF

1.1 BACKGROUND OF RESEARCH

This project is to proposed upgrading of beauty and health spa. The client is Ratna Mutiara Enterprise and it is located at No.5 Jalan PP3 ,Bandar Universiti, 32610 Seri Iskandar Perak.

This project will introduce a beauty and health spa where the beauty is combined together with healthy products. Actually, there have a lot of spa that provide external beauty only, so this project will show how to plan the space planning for beauty and health spa. With one mission like another spa, this beauty and health spa also provide more generalized services related to the skin health, facial aesthetics, foot care and aromatherapy.

Nowaday,many people especially women are very busy with their career, so spa is the right place to make them get any treatment. From Wikipedia, spa also can be defined as an entity constant to exchanging overall well bearing through a variety of professionally for encourage the renewal of mind,body and spirit.